DATA SHEET ISSUE 1K85001-0326Not to be used for installation purposes.
Intelligent InitiatingKIDDE COMMERCIAL CATALOG
OVERVIEW
The KI-SDH(R)  Duct Smoke Detector Housing is specially
engineered to exploit all the capabilities of Kidde Intelligent
photoelectric and multisensor smoke detectors. Kidde Intelligent
detectors gather analog information from each of their one or
more sensing elements and converts it into digital signals. The

Operating Voltage 15.2 to 19.95 Vdc (19 Vdc nominal)
Replacement Key p/n - P-037449
Storage and Operating
Temperature 32 to 120ºF (0 to 49ºC)
Onboard LED Operation Red LED - flashes when in alarm or test state
Mounting North American electric box: 2 inch deep 2-gang or 4 inch square ; European electric box: 100 mm square
Construction & Finish High Impact Engineered Plastic 2-gang front plate - White
Addressing Restrictions Uses one Module Address
DATA SHEET ISSUE 1K85001-0326Not to be used for installation purposes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description Ship Wt  lb. (kg)
KI-SDH Duct Detector Housing with Standard Base 6.5 (3.0)
KI-SDHR Duct Detector Housing with Relay Base 6.5 (3.0)
Sampling Tubes
SD-T8 8 inch (200mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 0.25 (0.1)
SD-T18 18 inch (455 mm) Air Sampling inlet tube 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 24 inch (600mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T36 36 inch (915mm) Air Sampling inlet tube 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 42 inch (1060mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 1.6 (0.8)
SD-T60 60 inch (1525mm) Air Sampling inlet tube 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 78 inch (1980mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 2.2 (1.0)
SD-T120 120 inch (3048mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 4.4 (2.0)
Compatible Detectors (Ordered Separately)
KI-OSD Intelligent optical (photoelectric) smoke detector 0.5 (0.23)
KI-OSHD Intelligent multisensor optical smoke and heat detector 0.5 (0.23)
KI-PD Intelligent photoelectric smoke detector 0.5 (0.23)